RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grant from said organization in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to this organization.

Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
Duluth Superior Area Community Foundation – Duluth Public Schools Fund	Various	Misc.	\$21,299	Funds from these grants will support misc. projects and initiatives within Duluth Public Schools.
Minnesota Department of Education	Amy Starzecki	Alternative Delivery of Specialized Services (ADSIS)	\$269,500	Funds from this grant will be used to support MTSS at the elementary levels in terms of instructional materials, professional development and staffing. The grant will allow for additional academic support to enhance a student's ability for success in the general education environment and prevent them from eventually qualifying for special education.
US Department of Education - Spurwink	Tonya Sconiers	BARR i3 Scale Up	\$15,000	Funds from this grant will be used to support Same Students, Same Teachers, Better Results. Scaling-up the Validated BARR Model at Denfeld High School, as part of Cohort 1 of the BARR i3 Scale Up grant.